

Shawn Thomas Founder, 1st Responder Conferences shawn@1strc.org

Dear Shawn,

Deer Hollow, the foremost Trauma Recovery Center and advocate for first responders nationwide, deeply values its partnership with 1st Responder Conferences. The unwavering commitment of 1st Responder Conferences to the well-being of first responders is evident in their holistic approach. They provide crucial tools, resources, state-of-the-art training, and education, all grounded in a steadfast dedication to prioritizing the health of those in service. Their influential nationwide initiatives have played a pivotal role in eradicating the stigma surrounding mental health discussions within the public safety sector, fostering an environment that encourages seeking assistance rather than being hindered by outdated attitudes.

At Deer Hollow, we acknowledge that genuine wellness entails proactive measures rather than reactive responses, and it begins with promoting awareness and education. This shared philosophy is embraced by 1st Responder Conferences, reflecting our belief that proactive actions are essential in safeguarding the well-being of first responders. Consequently, we take immense pride in our collaboration with 1st Responder Conferences, actively supporting their continuous efforts to enrich the lives of those who selflessly serve others.

Jordan D. Lee Director of Professional Services Deer Hollow Jordan@deerhollowrecovery.com